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SOUTH GEORGIA STATE COLLEGE
2016-2017 Academic Year Calendar
Entry Program at the Valdosta Site

Fall Semester, 2016 Day Date

Fall 2016 Financial Aid Priority Date Wednesday June 15, 2016
Fall 2016 Admissions Application Priority Date Wednesday June 15, 2016
Registration Begins Tuesday April 5, 2016
Fall 2016 Payment Deadline Thursday August 4, 2016
Faculty Return — Convocation Monday August 8, 2016
First Day Financial Aid can be used in Bookstore Monday August 8, 2016
Resident Move-in Wednesday August 10, 2016
Late Registration and Orientation (SOAR) £ New & Returning Students | Thursday August 11, 2016
Faculty Meetings Thursday August 11, 2016
First Day of Classes (Full Term) Monday August 15, 2016

Drop/Add Period (Full Term)

Monday - Friday

August 15-19, 2016

Attendance Verification (Full Term)

Monday - Friday

August 22-26, 2016

Last Day to use Financial Aid in Bookstore Friday August 26, 2016
Labor Day Holiday Monday September 5, 2016
Spring 2017 Financial Aid Priority Date Monday October 3, 2016
Spring 2017 Admissions Application Priority Date Monday October 3, 2016
Mid-Term (Full Term) Monday October 3, 2016
Last Day to Withdraw to receive W grade (Full Term) Monday October 3, 2016
First Day of Classes (B Term) Wednesday October 5, 2016

Drop/Add (B Term) October

Wednesday-Friday

October 5-7, 2016

Fall Break

Monday - Tuesday

October 10 -11, 2016

Spring 2017 Advisement Day/Advance Registration Tuesday November 1, 2016
Mid-Term (B Term) Friday November 4, 2016
Last Day to Withdraw to receive W grade (B Term) Friday November 4, 2016
Thanksgiving Holidays * Wednesday - Friday | November 23-25
Last Day of Classes (Full Term & B Term) Monday December 5, 2016
Final Exams (Full Term & B Term) Monday - Friday December 6-9, 2016
Spring 2017 Payment Deadline Monday December 8, 2016
Grades Due for Full Term and B Term Monday December 12, 2016

Winter Holiday

Monday - Friday

December 19-23, 2016

Winter Break

Monday - Friday

December 26-30, 2016

* Correct at date of release; subject to change.
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SOUTH GEORGIA STATE COLLEGE
2016-2017 Academic Year Calendar
Entry Program at Valdosta Site

Spring Semester, 2017 Day Date
Spring 2017 Financial Aid Priority Date Monday October 3, 2016
Spring 2017 Admissions Application Priority Date Monday October 3, 2016
Registration Begins Tuesday November 1, 2016
Spring 2017 Payment Deadline Monday December 8, 2016
New Year’s Holiday Monday January 2, 2017
All Staff & Faculty Return Tuesday January 3, 2017
First day to use Financial Aid in Bookstore Tuesday January 3, 2017
Spring 2017 Late Registration and Orientation (SOAR) New &

Returning Students Friday January 6, 2017
Resident Move In & Orientation Friday January 6, 2017
First Day of Classes (Full Term) Monday January 9, 2017

Drop/Add (Full Term)

Monday - Friday

January 9-13, 2017

MLK Holiday (College Closed)

Monday

January 16, 2017

Attendance Verification (Full Term)

Tuesday - Monday

January 17-23, 2017

Last day to use Financial Aid in Bookstore

Friday

January 20, 2017

Mid-Term (Full Term) Monday February 27, 2017
Last day to withdraw & receive a W grade (Full Term) Monday February 27, 2017
Summer 2017 Financial Aid Priority Date Wednesday March 1, 2017
Summer 2017 Admissions Application Priority Date Wednesday March 1, 2017
Spring Break Monday - Friday March 13-17, 2017
Fall 2017 Advisement Day/Advance Registration Tuesday April 4, 2017

Last Day of Classes (Full Term) Thursday April 27, 2017

Final Exams (Full Term)

Friday, Mon-Thurs

April 28, May 1-4,
2017

Grades Due (Full Term) Friday May 5, 2017
Douglas Campus Graduation Friday May 5, 2017
Waycross Campus Graduation Friday May 5, 2017

* Correct at date of release; subject to change.

Revised 3/3/2017 10:00 AM
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SOUTH GEORGIA STATE COLLEGE
2016-2017 Academic Year Calendar
Entry Program at Valdosta Site

Summer Semester, 2017 Day Date
Summer Term 2017 Financial Aid Priority Date Wednesday March 1, 2017
Summer Term 2017 Admissions Application Priority Date Wednesday March 1, 2017
Summer Term Registration Begins Tuesday April 4, 2017
Summer Term 2017 Payment Deadline Thursday May 18, 2017
Late Registration and Orientation (SOAR) Thursday June 1, 2017
First Day of Classes Monday June 5, 2017
Drop/Add Monday, Tuesday June 5-6, 2017
Fall 2017 Financial Aid Priority Date Thursday June 15, 2017
Fall 2017 Admissions Application Priority Date for Fall 2017 Thursday June 15, 2017
Mid-Term Thursday June 29, 2017
Last Day to withdraw to receive a W grade Thursday June 29, 2017
July 4th Holiday (College Closed) Tuesday July 4, 2017
Last Day of Classes Tuesday July 25, 2017
Wednesday,
Final Exams Thursday July 26-27, 2017
Grades due for summer Thursday August 3, 2017

* Correct at date of release; subject to change.

Revised 3/3/2017 10:00 AM




